



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10682/2025 & CM APPL. 44156/2025**

M/S. SINGLA SWEETS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepank Yadav & Mr. Nishant
Goyal, Advs. (9999210199)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakash Singh Negi, Mr. Prakash
Sharma & Mohd Naved, Advs. for R-1
(7042226232)
Mr Aakarsh Srivastava, Adv. for R-2.
(M: 9871094948)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **08.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks, thereafter.
3. List on 23rd January 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025

kk/sm