



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10682/2025 & CM APPL. 44156/2025**

M/S. SINGLA SWEETS

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Aanand (SPC) with Mr.
Kush Garg, Advocate for R-1/IOI
Mr. Aakarsh Srivastava, Senior
Standing Counsel for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

At request of petitioner, list on 13th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ay